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25/150 Gerard Wall P 26/05/2025 a two storey dwelling, reinstatement of entrance to Reidy park, connection to 
main sewer and associated site works
Reidy Park/Priory Park,
Clancy Strand,
Limerick.

25/157 Aidan O'Keeffe P 28/05/2025 the construction of a domestic garage and all associated site works 
The Commons,
Ballingarry,
Co. Limerick.

25/160 Patrick Magner P 27/05/2025 the construction of a slatted shed, feed passages, manure pit and concrete 
apron within the curtilage of a protected monument 
Riddlestown,
Rathkeale,
Co. Limerick.

25/166 Cathal Corbett P 30/05/2025 a two storey dwelling house with attached car port, office & gym, entrance, on 
site treatment system and associated site works
School Road,
Lisnagry,
Co. Limerick.  
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25/60457 Honeycomb Equestrian Limited P 27/05/2025 a change of use from existing dwelling including permission for a proposed 
extension all of which to be used commercially as part of an existing 
equestrian centre development comprising staff/visitor overnight boarding, 
meeting rooms, staff room, canteen, general office accommodation including 
all necessary building alterations, some part demolition and all associated site 
development works
Coolballyshane
Croagh
Co. Limerick

25/60478 Barbara & Patrick O'Donoghue P 29/05/2025 a dwelling house and domestic private shed to be served by a mechanical 
treatment tank and percolation area, new site entrance & all associated site 
works
Ballymacrory
Banogue
Croom, Co. Limerick

25/60479 Evan Cliffe & Kate Enright P 30/05/2025 the subdivision of an existing plot, construction of a new single storey 
dwelling, installation of a new packaged wastewater unit with percolation 
area, entrance, driveway and all associated site works. Retention Permission 
for existing mobile home for use during construction period 
Amigan,
Croagh,
Co. Limerick
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25/60484 Ide Mc Elligott P 30/05/2025 a change of use from a licenced premises car park to a commercial garage 
and car sales car park
Castletown
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick
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